DISTRIBUTION
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
BW0 Series
62D1-E-0112d
Compact design
Cost and space saving for
building a control panel.
•Compact size

36/18
 • 32AF
 Type number nomenclature
 • 100 - 400AF
BW 3 2 A0 - 032 W K FA A
Product category
 BW : MCCB
Accessories
Terminal block
 A : with terminal block
Shunt trip device *1
 FA : 100VAC to 120VAC
 FK : 200VAC to 240VAC
 FD : 100VDC
Alarm switch *2
 K : 1c / alarm switch
Auxiliary switch *2
 W : 1c / auxiliary switch
Frame size
 3 : 32AF
Number of poles
 2 : 2 poles
 3 : 3 poles
Rated current
 005 :   5A
 010 : 10A
 015 : 15A
 020 : 20A
 032 : 32A
Notes
*1 A shunt trip device can be added only to 3-pole models.
*2 Only one of the following can be added to a 2-pole model:
 alarm switch or auxiliary switch.
BW 25 3 E0 - 250
Series
Frame  size
 10 : 100AF
 16 : 160AF
 25 : 250AF
 40 : 400AF
Number of poles
 2 : 2-pole
 3 : 3-pole
Rated current
 15 : 15A
 20 : 20A
 25 : 25A
 30 : 30A
 40 : 40A
 50 : 50A
 60 : 60A
 75 : 75A
 80 : 80A
 100 : 100A
 125 : 125A
 150 : 150A
 160 : 160A
 175 : 175A
 200 : 200A
 225 : 225A
 250 : 250A
 300 : 300A
 350 : 350A
 400 : 400A
Line up / Type number nomenclature
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Information subject to change without notice 7
BW0 series  2, 3-pole IEC and CE marking conformed types
 • 32AF
Frame 32A
Pole 2 3
Type BW32A0 BW33A0
Rated current (A) 5, 10, 15, 20, 32
Rated insulation voltage (VAC) 440
[IEC 60947-2] (VDC) −
Rated breaking capacity (kA) 500VAC − −
[IEC 60947-2] 440VAC 1.5/1 1.5/1
(Icu/Ics) *1 415VAC 1.5/1 1.5/1
400VAC 1.5/1 1.5/1
380VAC 1.5/1 1.5/1
240VAC 2.5/1 2.5/1
230VAC 2.5/1 2.5/1
250VDC − −
Rated operating voltage [UL508] (VAC) − −
Dimensions (mm)  a 36 54
b 80 80
Page 25 c 60 60
d 76 76
Mass (kg) 0.18 0.25
Tripping device Thermal-magnetic
Front mounting, front connection
Internal accessories Page 12
   Auxiliary switch (W)
   Alarm switch   (K)
   Auxiliary switch + alarm switch (W+K) −
   Shunt trip    (F) −
   Undervoltage trip (R) − −
External accessories Page 21
   Terminal cover       Short − −
   Terminal cover       Long BW9BTA0-L2 BW9BTA0-L3
   Insulation barrier  Interphase − −
   Flat terminal − −
   Block terminal − −
   Handle locking device − −
   IEC 35mm rail mounting
Notes: *1 Icu: Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity
 Ics: Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity
 Available   Factory mounted accessory  − Not available
a d
c
b
Quick reference guide
8 Information subject to change without notice
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
BW0 series  2, 3-pole IEC and CE marking conformed types
 • 100AF
Frame 100A
Pole 3 2 3
Type BW103E0 BW102S0 BW103S0
Rated current (A) 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50, 60,
75, 80, 100
15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50, 60, 75, 80, 100
Rated insulation voltage   (VAC) 690 690
[IEC 60947-2] (VDC) 250 250
Rated breaking capacity (kA) 500VAC 5/3 10/3 10/3
[IEC 60947-2] 440VAC 10/5 20/5 20/5
(Icu/Ics) *1 415VAC 15/8 30/8 30/8
400VAC 15/8 30/15 30/15
380VAC 18/9 30/15 30/15
240VAC 25/13 50/25 100/50
230VAC 25/13 50/25 100/50
250VDC 5/3 5 10
Rated operating voltage [UL508] (VAC) − − −
Dimensions (mm)  a 75 50 75

Auxiliary switch (W)
Alarm switch (K)
 Type number nomenclature  Available configurations
 Specifications
Type Contact capacity Wire size Input
W, K
125VAC 3A
30VDC 2A
AWG24 –
F – AWG24 150VA
BW32A0-030 W K FA A
MCCB type
See page 6
Accessories
Terminal block
 A : with terminal block
Shunt trip device *1
 FA : 100VAC to 120VAC
 FK : 200VAC to 240VAC
 FD : 100VDC
Alarm switch *2
 K : 1c / alarm switch
Auxiliary switch *2
 W : 1c / auxiliary switch
Notes
*1 A shunt trip device can be added only to 3-pole models.
*2 Only one of the following can be added to a 2-pole model:
 alarm switch or auxiliary switch.
Pole 2 3
W
K
F
Auxiliary switch :
Alarm switch :
Shunt trip device :
W + K
W + F
K + F
W + K + F
BW32A0Type BW33A0
Note: Terminal block is installed on the same side of the accessory.
3-pole
Handle
RightLeft
2-pole
Handle
Left Shunt trip: F
Auxiliary switch: W
Alarm switch: K
Lead wire
Lead wire type Terminal block type
Internal accessories
Information subject to change without notice 13
BW0 series
 Internal accessories 100 to 250AF
The number of tasks can be greatly reduced as all the internal